

S. No. 12
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT SRINAGAR

(through virtual mode)

SWP No. 373/2018

Mukhtar Ahmad Sheikh & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr L. A. Latief, Advocate.

Vs.

State of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr Asif Maqbool, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

29.01.2022

Mr. Asif Maqbool learned Dy. AG, seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

List on 23rd March, 2022.

Registry to reflect the name of Mr Asif Maqbool, learned Dy. AG, as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

**(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

29.01.2022

Hilal Ahmad