



S. No.69

Regular list

2020:JKLHC-SGR:8129

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 373/2018

MUKHTAR AHMAD SHEIKH AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

STATE OF JK AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Maqbool, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
13.10.2022

Reply has not been filed despite many opportunities having been granted by this Court.

Mr. Asif Maqbool, learned Dy. AG submits that the draft reply has been submitted to the Law Department, Government of Jammu and Kashmir for vetting and would be filed as and when the same is received back. In terms of order dated 10.08.2022, it was provided that in the event of failure to file reply, respondent No. 03 had to appear before this Court. Respondents have failed to file reply for whatsoever the reason. Respondent No. 03 has also chosen not to appear before this Court.

That being the position, this Court is compelled to adopt the coercive measures.

Registry is, accordingly, directed to issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- for securing presence of respondent No. 03 - Executive Engineer, Electric Division, Pulwama before this Court on the next date of hearing to be served through concerned SHO.

List on 17.11.2022.



Meanwhile, reply within four weeks.

2020:JKLHC-SGR:8129

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
13.10.2022
AAMIR

