



S. No. 14

2020:JKLHC-SGR:8129

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 373/2018 IA(1/2018)

MUKHTAR AHMAD SHEIKH AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

STATE OF JK AND ORS (PDD)

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

07.03.2024

On account of traffic restrictions imposed by the Civil Administration in view of visit of the Hon'ble Prime Minister of India today to Srinagar the non-appearance on behalf of the parties is understandable.

List on 26.03.2024.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

07.03.2024

Ishaq