



S. No. 40

Supp. Cause List

2020:JKLHC-SGR:8129

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
SWP No. 373/2018

Mukhtar Ahmad Sheikh and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
26.03.2024

None has appeared on behalf of the petitioners on 7th March, 2024 and same is the position today. It appears that the petitioners have lost interest in prosecuting the present petition.

Dismissed for non prosecution.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
26.03.2024
Sakeena