



S. No.110

2020:JKLHC-SGR:8129

Supp. list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(2103/2024) SWP 373/2018

MUKHTAR AHMAD SHEIKH AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. L.A. Latief, Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF JK AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
20.04.2024

By the medium of the instant application, the applicants are seeking restoration of the above-captioned writ petition, which has been dismissed for non-prosecution by this Court vide order dated 26th March, 2024.

For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submissions made by the learned counsel for the applicants, the same is allowed. Accordingly, the writ petition SWP No. 373/2018 is restored to its original number.

Application is ***disposed of***, accordingly.

Registry is directed to list the writ petition on 24th May, 2024.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
20.04.2024
Mubashir