

Sr. No. 25
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 373/2018

MUKHTAR AHMAD SHEIKH AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. L.A. Latief, Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF JK AND ORS (PDD)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

09-02-2026

Heard counsel for the petitioner partly.

List for continuation on 16.02.2026.

The record produced by the learned counsel for the respondents is returned back with the direction to produce the same on the next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

09-02-2026

Junaid